GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL COMMISSIONER ANDHRA PRADESH::VIJAYAWADA

Cir. Memo No.15/Poly Tech Fest 2017-2018/2017

Dt:04-10-2018

The Special Commissioner of Technical Education, Andhra Pradesh is pleased to note the positive response to AP Poly Tech Fest 2018 held on 23rd and 24th of September 2018 in Visakhapatnam from the various Polytechnics in the State.

It was however noticed at the time of Registration that the students who attended the Fest as Project Presenters were the not the ones whose names were submitted by the District Coordinating Principals to the O/o Special Commissioner of Technical Education, AP. In this regard, the Principals of the District Co-ordinating Polytechnics are directed to submit as to why there was a change in the participants list.

The District Coordinating Principals are further directed to submit the following in Excel format so that participation certificates may be issued to all the students involved in the making of the projects selected and presented for State Level TechFest -2018.

District										
SI N o	Poly Code	Name of the Poly.	Title of the Project / Exhibit present ed at AP Poly Tech Fest	Branc h	Names of the two students submitted earlier by Dist. Coordinating principal	PIN of the two Students	Names of the students of the Project when it was exhibited at District level (max of 4)	Father's name and Year /Semest er	Name/ s of student s who replace d at AP Poly Tech Fest at Visakh apatna m	Fath er's nam e and Year /Se mest er
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
2										

The above information may be sent to the respective Regional Joint Directors with copies marked to O/o of CTE through mail to ddacte@gmail.com and tpocteap@gmail.com by 04.10. 2018 without fail.

Sd/- G.S. PANDA DAS SPECIAL COMMISSIONER

To

The 13 District Coordinating Principals

Copy to

Regional Joint Directors (AU and SVU Regions) for favor of information and necessary

The Secretary, SBTET, AP for favor of information

Note: The names sent by the District Coordinator will be considered as final for issue of participation Certificates.

For SPECIAL COMMISSIONER

4/10/16